
Main POC County Region LMS Chair/Coordinator Phone E-mail
* Alachua 3 Jennifer Grice, EM Director 352-264-6520 jhorner@alachuacounty.us
* Alachua 3 Dalton Herding, EM Coordinator 352-264-6540 dherding@alachuacounty.us

Alachua 3 Sean Withers, District Chief of EM, Chair 352-393-8465 witherssl@gainesvillefl.gov
* Baker 3 John Blanchard, EM Director, Chair 904-293-3011 john.blanchard@bakerso.com

Baker 3 David Crawford, Vice Chair 904-259-0432 john.crawford@bakerk12.org
Bay 1 Douglas Baber, Vice Chair 850-648-5700 d.baber@mexicobeachgov.com

* Bay 1 Keith Bryant, Co-Chair 850-248-8302 kbryant@baycountyfl.gov   
* Bay 1 Eric Kunzman, EM Planner, LMS Coordinator, Chair 850-248-6044 ekunzman@baycountyfl.gov
* Bradford 3 Brad Witt, EM Director, LMS Coordinator 904-966-6910 brad_witt@bradfordsheriff.org
* Bradford 3 John "Dan" Mann, Chair 904-964-7732 john.mann@flhealth.gov
* Brevard 5 Chris Eliadis, Operations Manager, LMS Coordinator 321-637-6661 Chris.Eliadis@brevardfl.gov

Brevard 5 Ryan Duckworth, Chair 321-868-3330 rduckworth@cityofcocoabeach.com
Brevard 5 Cory Dibble, Vice Chair 321-637-6661 cdibble@portcanaveral.com
Broward 7 Tracy Jackson, EM Director 954-831-3908 tjackson@broward.org

* Broward 7 Carl Fowler, LMS Coordinator 954-831-3997 cafowler@broward.org
* Calhoun 1 Jamie Norris, EM Coordinator, Interim Director 850-674-8075 jnorris@calhouncountyfl.gov
* Calhoun 1 Clifford Newsome, Chair 850-643-7284 cliffordanewsome@aol.com

Calhoun 1 Darryl O'Bryan, Vice Chair 850-674-4545 dobryan@calhouncountygov.com
Charlotte 6 Ellen Pinder, EM Coordinator, Vice-chair 941-833-4002 ellen.pinder@charlottefl.com

* Charlotte 6 Bradley Geelen, Chair 941-833-4003 bradley.geelen@charlottecountyfl.gov
* Citrus 4 Mary Jensen, Chair, Public Works Director 352-527-5465 mary.jensen@citrusbocc.com
* Citrus 4 Lane Schneider, Deputy Director, Vice-Chair, EM Coordinator 352-249-2704 lschneider@sheriffcitrus.org
* Clay 3 John Ward, EM Director, Chair 904-541-2767 john.ward@claycountygov.com
* Clay 3 Tara Ayres, EM Planner 904-529-2770 tara.ayres@claycountygov.com

Clay 3 Michael Ladd, Deputy EM Director, Vice Chair 904-529-2763 michael.ladd@claycountygov.com
* Collier 6 William Lang, Chair 239-252-3624 William.Lang@colliercountyfl.gov
* Collier 9 Jennifer Schmidt, EM Staff Liaison, Multi-Hazards Planner 239-252-3603 jennifer.schmidt@colliercountyfl.gov

Collier 6 Christopher Mason, Vice Chair 239-252-2932 Christopher.Mason@colliercountyfl.gov
* Columbia 2 Shayne Morgan, Chair, EM Director 386-758-1383 shayne_morgan@columbiacountyfla.com 

Columbia 2 Shane Overstreet, Training Cpt./Asst. EM Director 386-365-1424 soverstreet@columbiacountyfla.com
* Desoto 6 Richard Christoff, EM Director 863-993-4831 r.christoff@desotobocc.com
* Desoto 6 June Fisher, Chair 863-993-4806 j.fisher@desotobocc.com

Desoto 6 Terry Stewart, Vice Chair 863-494-4114 tstewart@arcadia-fl.gov
* Dixie 2 Scott Garner, EM Director, Chair 352-498-1240   x231 scott.garner@dixie.fl.gov 
* Dixie 2 Lisa Sumrall, LMS Coordinator 352-498-1240   x224 lisa.sumrall@dixie.fl.gov
* Duval 3 Todd Smith, Chair 904-255-3118 ToddS@coj.net 
* Duval 3 Noah Ray, EM Supervisor, LMS Coordinator 904-255-3117 nray@coj.net

Duval 3 Angie Enyedi, Senior Meteorologist, Vice Chair 904-741-4370 x1 angela.enyedi@noaa.gov
* Escambia 1 Allyson Lindsay, LMS Coordinator 850-595-3547 malindsay@myescambia.com
* Escambia 1 Tim R. Day, Branch Director, Chair 850-595-3411 trday@myescambia.com 

Escambia 1 Juan Lemos, Vice Chair 850-932-2257 Juan_Lemos@sria-fla.com
Flagler 3 Jonathan Lord, EM Director, Chair 386-313-4240 jlord@flaglercounty.org

* Flagler 3 Tiffany Islam, LMS Coordinator, Vice Chair 386-313-4244 tislam@flaglercounty.org 
* Franklin 2 Jennifer Daniels, Director, Chair 850-653-8977 ext. 101 jenniferd@franklincountyflorida.com

Franklin 2 Anita Grove, Vice Chair 850-670-7708 anita.grove@dep.state.fl.us
Franklin 2 Amanda Anthony, LMS Coordinator 850-653-8977 amandaa@franklincountyflorida.com

* Gadsden 2 Tashonda Whaley, Director, Chair 850-627-9233 tashondawhaley@tds.net 
Gadsden 2 Antonio Jefferson, Vice Chair 850-856-5257 ajefferson@mygretna.com 

* Gilchrist 3 Ralph Smith, EM Director, Chair 352-317-1076 rsmith@gcfr.org
Gilchrist 3 Ryan Clemons, EM Cordinator, Vice Chair 352-538-8517 rclemons@gcfr.org

* Glades 6 Marisa Shivers, EM Director, Chair 863-946-6021 mshivers@myglades.com  
* Glades 6 Angela Snow, Public Safety Director, Vice-Chair 863-946-0566 asnow@myglades.com

Gulf 1 Matthew Herring, EM Director, Chair 850-227-9110 mherring@gulfcounty-fl.gov
* Gulf 1 Tress Dameron, EM Coordinator, Vice Chair 850-227-9111 tdameron@gulfcounty-fl.gov
* Hamilton 2 Henry Land, EM Director, Vice Chair 386-792-6647 hland@hamiltoneoc.com

Hamilton 2 Louie Goodin, County Coordinator, Chair 386-792-6639 lgoodin@hamiltoncountyfl.com
Hamilton 2 Pam Allen, Assistant Director 386-792-6647 Pallen@hamiltoneoc.com

* Hardee 4 Amalia Arista, EM Director 863-773-7028 amalia.arista@hardeecounty.net
* Hardee 4 Danielle DeLeon, EM Program Manager 863-773-6373 x8444 danielle.deleon@hardeecounty.net

Hardee 4 John Eason, Chair 863-773-3265 jeason@wauchulapolice.com
Hardee 4 Col. James "Chip" Roberts, Vice Chair 863-773-0304 (Ext. 210) jroberts@hardeeso.com

* Hendry 6 Robert Pastula, Chair, LMS/EM Coordinator, EM Director 239-565-5835 robert.pastula@hendryfla.net
Hendry 6 Jennifer Davis, Vice Chair 863-675-5329 jdavis@hendryfla.net

* Hernando 4 Erin Thomas, LMS Coordinator, Deputy EM Director 352-754-4083 Ethomas@hernandocounty.us 
Hernando 4 Charles Morton, Chair 352-549-4584 swampdad@outlook.com
Hernando 4 John Burnett, Vice Chair 352-754-4062 (Ex. 17005) johnb@hernandocounty.us

* Highlands 6 Keith Loweke, Director of Safety & Security, Vice Chair 863-784-7219 lowekek@southflorida.edu
Highlands 6 William J. Trucano, Jr., Chair wtrucanojr@gmail.com 

* Highlands 6 Corey Amundsen, EM Director 863-402-7673 camundsen@highlandsfl.gov
* Hillsborough 4 Monica Martin, LMS Coordinator 813-272-5977 x 43039 martinmo@hillsboroughcounty.org
* Hillsborough 4 Troy Salisbury, Hazard Mitigation Manager 813-272-5977 x 43017 salisburyt@hillsboroughcounty.org

Hillsborough 4 Whit Remer, LMS Chair 813-274-3290 whit.remer@tampagov.net
Hillsborough 4 Jose DeJesus, LMS Vice-Chair 813-613-6434 jdejesus@tampaport.com

* Holmes 1 Clint Smith, Lt./EM Director 850-547-1112 smithc@holmesso.org
Holmes 1 David Corbin, County Project Director, Vice Chair 850-547-1119 hcc@holmescountyfl.org 
Indian River 5 Dave Johnson, EM Director, Chair 722-226-1977 djohnson@ircgov.com

* Indian River 5 Ryan W. Lloyd, EM Coordinator, Vice Chair 772-226-3944 rlloyd@ircgov.com
Indian River 5 Erin Sawyer, Mitigation & Recovery Specialist 772-226-3990 esawyer@ircgov.com

* Jackson 1 Hunter Potts, Chair 850-482-9633 - ext. 222 pottsh@jacksoncountyfl.gov
Jackson 1 Keith Maddox, EM Director, Vice Chair 850-718-0007 maddoxk@jacksoncountyfl.gov
Jackson 1 Renee' Scurlock-Lowe, EM Coordinator 850-718-0008 scurlockr@jacksoncountyfl.gov

* Jefferson 2 Shannon Metty, County Coordinator, Chair 850-342-0223 smetty@jeffersoncountyfl.gov
Jefferson 2 Michael Feehan, Chaplin, Vice Chair 850-997-4636 mfwphc@gmail.com

* Jefferson 2 Paula Carroll, EM Director, LMS Coordinator 850-342-0211 paula.carroll@jcso-fl.org 
* Lafayette 2 Jason Long, EM Director, Chair 386-294-1950 jlong@lafayetteso.org

Lafayette 2 Sampson Edwards, Public Works Director, Vice Chair 386-362-8684 edwardssampson@yahoo.com
Lafayette 2 Robert Lawson, Coordinator 386-294-1950 rlawson@lafayetteso.org

* Lake 5 Megan Milanese, EM Director, LMS Coordinator 352-343-9420 mmilanese@lakecountyfl.gov 
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* Lake 5 Mike Swanson, Chair 239-913-7157 swansonm@ci.eustis.fl.us
Lake 5 Richard Keith, Vice Chair 352-742-6391 rkeith@tavares.org 
Lee 6 Sandra Tapfumaneyi, EM Director 239-533-0620 stapfumaneyi@leegov.com

* Lee 6 Britton Holdaway, Chair, EM Planning Manager 239-841-5077 Bholdaway@leegov.com
* Leon 2 Steve Hodges, LMS Coordinator 850-891-6408 Stephen.Hodges@talgov.com 

Leon 2 Brent Pell, Vice Chair 850-606-1500 PellB@leoncountyfl.gov
Leon 2 Andrew Platt, Chair 850-891-6148 andrew.platt@talgov.com

* Levy 3 John MacDonald, EM Director, Chair 352-486-5213 johnmacdonald@levydisaster.com
Levy 3 Rick Rogers, Asst Director, Vice Chair C:352-614-7716 rickrogers@levydisaster.com
Levy 3 Leatha Keene, EM Planner, Planner 352-486-5213 leathakeene@levydisaster.com

* Liberty 2 Rhonda Lewis, EM Director, Chair 850-643-3477 lcem@gtcom.net 
Liberty 2 Lisa Shuler, Assistant Director, Vice Chair 850-643-2188 mashuler@fairpoint.net 

* Madison 2 Leigh Basford, EM Director 850-464-0797 madisonem@madisoncountyfl.com 
Madison 2 Renata Keeling, EM Specialist 850-973-3698 madisoncoem2@madisoncountyfl.com 
Manatee 6 Steve Litschauer, EM Chief 941-749-3500 x3507 steve.litschauer@mymanatee.org

* Manatee 6 Matthew Myers, Vice Chair, EM Coordinator 941-749-3500   x1673 Matthew.myers@mymanatee.org
* Marion 3 Erin Miller, Deputy Director, Chair, LMS Coordinator 352-369-8120 emiller@marionso.com 

Marion 3 Sean Lanier, Vice Chair 352-351-6733 slanier@ocalafl.org
* Marion 3 Kenneth Odom, LMS Planner 352-438-2600 kenneth.odom@marioncountyfl.org
* Martin 5 Amy Heimberger Lopez, LMS Coordinator 772-419-2664 Alopez@martin.fl.us 

Martin 5 George Dzama, Deputy Public Works Director, Chair 772-463-2837 gdzama@martin.fl.us
Martin 5 John Duchok, Beach District Director, Vice Chair 772-545-0187 jduchock@tji.martin.fl.us

* Miami-Dade 7 Robin Yang, Emergency Management Planner, Chair 305-468-5427 robin.yang@miamidade.gov
Miami-Dade 7 Steve Detwiler, Emergency Management Planner, Vice Chair 786-218-1383 steve.detwiler@miamidade.gov

* Monroe 7 Jeff Manning, Sr. Emergency Management Planner, Chair 305-289-6325 Manning-Jeff@MonroeCounty-Fl.Gov
Monroe 7 Mimi Young, City of Layton Clerk, Vice Chair 305-664-4667 myoung@cityoflayton.com

* Nassau 3 Mark Wilson, Chair, Chair/LMS Coordinator 904-583-5687 mlwilson@nassauso.com
Nassau 3 Ty Silcox, Vice Chair 904-624-4939 Tsilcox@fbfl.org 
Okaloosa 1 Elliot Kampert, Chair 850-689-5080 ekampert@myokaloosa.com

* Okaloosa 1 Sherry Reed Cadenhead, Vice Chair 850-689-7917 sreed@myokaloosa.com
* Okeechobee 6 Tod Hardacre, EM Director, LMS Coordinator 863-763-3212, x5 thardacre@co.okeechobee.fl.us
* Okeechobee 6 Nick Martini, EM Planner 863-634-9145 nmartini@co.okeechobee.fl.us

Okeechobee 6 Deborah Manzo, County Administrator, Chair 863-763-6441 dmanzo@co.okeechobee.fl.us
Okeechobee 6 Gary Ritter, City Administrator, Vice Chair 863-763-3372 gritter@cityofokeechobee.com

* Orange 5 John Mulhall, LMS Coordinator 407-836-9157 john.mulhall@ocfl.net
* Orange 5 Bryan Garey, Chair 407-882-7111 bryan.garey@ucf.edu

Orange 5 Daniel Negron, Vice Chair 407-836-7743 daniel.negron@ocfl.net
Osceola 5 Bill Litton, Chair, EM Director 407-742-9010 bill.litton@osceola.org

* Osceola 5 Mr. Robin Hinson, LMS Coordinator 407-742-9012 Robin.Hinson@osceola.org
Osceola 5 Cameron Crandell, Vice-Chair 407-957-7279 Cameron.Crandell@stcloud.org
Osceola 5 Susan Gosselin, Co-Vice Chair 407-742-0542 Susan.Gosselin@osceola.org

* Palm Beach 7 Bethany King, Emergency Management Coordinator 561-714-6344 bking@pbcgov.org
Palm Beach 7 Ralph Wall, Senior Management Analyst, Chair 561-805-6661 rwall@wpb.org
Palm Beach 7 Carlos Cedeno, Public Works Director, Vice Chair 561-712-6481 ccedeno@greenacresfl.gov

* Palm Beach 7 Jerri Clairday, LMS Coordinator 561-712-6481 JClairday@pbcgov.org
* Pasco 4 Nolan Ristau, LMS Coordinator 727-847-8137, x8343 nristau@pascocountyfl.net

Pasco 4 Mike Carballa, Vice Chair 727-847-8115, x8529 pcadmin@pascocountyfl.net
Pasco 4 Andrew Fossa, EM Director, Chair 727-847-8137 afossa@pascocountyfl.net
Pinellas 4 Cathie Perkins, EM Director, LMS Coordinator 727-464-3851 cperkins@pinellascounty.org

* Pinellas 4 Smita Ambadi, Chair 727-464-8221 sambadi@pinellascounty.org
Pinellas 4 Megan Orlando, Vice Chair 727-892-5200 megan.orlando@stpete.org
Polk 4 Paul Womble, EM Director 863-298-7000 paulwomble@polk-county.net
Polk 4 Greg Becker, EM Program Manager, Chair, Coordinator 863-298-7023 gregbecker@polk-county.net

* Polk 4 Jerri Kaplan, Vice Chair 863-298-7033 jerrikaplan@polk-county.net
* Putnam 3 Steffen Turnipseed, Chief of Emergency Operations & Preparedness, Chair 386-326-2793 steffen.turnipseed@putnam-fl.gov

Putnam 3 Danelle Choate, EM Associate 386-326-2739 danelle.choate@putnam-fl.gov
Santa Rosa 1 Lani Birchett, Grants Director 850-981-2016 LaniB@santarosa.fl.gov
Santa Rosa 1 Eric Seib, Chair 850-675-4556 ericseibtoj@bellsouth.net
Santa Rosa 1 Brad Baker, Vice-Chair 850-983-1878 BradB@santarosa.fl.gov

* Santa Rosa 1 Miranda Sargent, Coordinator 850-981-2017 mirandas@santarosa.fl.gov
Sarasota 6 E.J. Landrith, EM Officer 941-861-5932 elandrith@scgov.net
Sarasota 6 Richard Kerkering, Interim Chair, EM 941-263-6042 richard.kerkering@sarasotagov.com

* Seminole 5 Kathryn Valentine, Mitigation Coordinator, LMS Coordinator 407-665-1012 kvalentine@seminolecountyfl.gov
Seminole 5 Anthony Apfelbeck, Director of Building and Fire Safety, Chair 407-832-7800 acapfelbeck@altamonte.org 
Seminole 5 Danielle Koury, City Engineer, Vice Chair 407-585-1453 dkoury@lakemaryfl.com

* St. Johns 3 Laura Nelson, EM Coordinator, Chair 904-824-5550 lnelson@sjcfl.us
St. Johns 3 Kelly Wilson, Deputy Director, Vice-Chair 904-824-5550 kwilson@sjcfl.us

* St. Lucie 8 Sonji Hawkins, EM Manager & Interim Assistance Director, LMS Coordinator 772-462-8107 HawkinsS@stlucieco.org
St. Lucie 5 Shane Ratliff, EM Operations/CRS Manager, Chair 772-873-6369 sratliff@cityofpsl.com
St. Lucie 5 John Frank, Asst. Road & Bridge Manager, Vice Chair 772-216-5755 frankj@stlucieco.gov

* Sumter 4 David Casto, Chair, EM Director 352-689-4400 david.casto@sumtercountyfl.gov
* Suwannee 2 Chris Volz, Deputy Director, Chair 386-364-3405 chris.volz@suwanneesheriff.com

Suwannee 2 Joyce Davis, EM Specialist, LMS Coordinator 386-364-3405 joyce.davis@suwanneesheriff.com
Suwannee 2 Shawn Larney, Lieutenant, Vice Chair 386-362-2222 shawn.larney@suwanneesheriff.com

* Taylor 2 John Louk, Chair, EM Director 850-838-3575 john.louk@taylorsheriff.org 
Taylor 2 Dan Cassel, Vice Chair 850-838-3522 dcassel@taylorcountygov.com

* Union 3 Tim Allen, EM Director, Chair, LMS Coordinator 352-494-4363 allentc@unionsheriff.us
Union 3 Mark Hughes, Assistant Director, Vice Chair 386-496-4300 hughesm@unionsheriff.us
Volusia 5 Alan Williamson, Chair 386-668-2040 x 323 awilliamson@debary.org 

* Volusia 5 Shannon Ball, LMS Coordinator 386-254-1500 x 11031 SBall@volusia.org
Wakulla 2 Jennifer Nagy, EM Director, Vice Chair 850-745-7200 jnagy@wcso.org
Wakulla 2 Hannah Lawhon, Coordinator 850-926-3695 hlawhon@mywakulla.com

* Wakulla 2 Somer Pell, Chair 850-926-3695 spell@mywakulla.com 
* Walton 1 Jeff Goldberg, EM Director, Chair 850-892-8065 x1 jeff@waltoncountyem.org

Walton 1 Traci Goodhart, Foodplain Manager, Vice-Chair 850-267-1955 gootraci@co.walton.fl.us
Washington 1 Lynn Abel, Public Safety Director, Vice Chair 850-638-6203 label@washingtonfl.com

* Washington 1 Karen Shaw, Chair, Grants Coordinator 850-638-6058 kshaw@washingtonfl.com 
Washington 1 Connie Welch, EM Coordinator 850-638-6203 cwelch@washingtonfl.com
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